
 

 91 

 9.23 BEZEL ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 

 
 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

113236  00A 
033272  00A 
104699  00A 
113180  00A 

Bezel-Keyboard Assembly 
1/2’’ Conduit Locknut 
Gasket, ‘‘O’’ Ring 
Cord Connector 

1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

•  



 

 92 

 9.24 PLATE & HARNESS 
 
 

 
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
 

19 
20 

A108616  00A 
A113199  00A 
R00813  050 
R01771  050 
R02055  130 
114618  00A 
114620  00A 
R00844  130 
113194  00A 
113204  00A 
109853  00A 
R02793  00A 
R00434  050 
113973  00A 
R00773  050 
104554  00A 
113192  00A 
A113198  00A 

 
R00859  210 
R01611  050 

Printer Gasket 
Printer Harness 

Nut, 6032 
Lockwasher, 36 

Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 
Audio Alarm 

Audio Alarm Gasket 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 

Connector Plate-Blank 
Adaptor Plate Gasket 

Connector Gasket 
Screwe, 1/4-20 x 1/2 

Nut, 1/4-20 
Label FCC, Not Tested (Ram 

0001) 
Screw, 1/4-20 Cap 

Bottom Plate Gasket 
Plate-Wall Connector 
Auxiliary Harness 

Does not agree with 8182 P.C. 
Lockwahser, #8 

2 
1 
8 
8 
8 
1 
1 
16 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
 
4 
4 

 



 

 93 

21 
22 

112143  00A 
113200  00A 

Nut, 8-32 
Sealing Cap 

Scale-In Harness 

2 
1 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 94 

9.25 DISPLAY PCB 
 

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

113193  00A 
113247  00A 
R01611  050 
108010  00A 
114621  00A 
108032   00A 
D114150  00A 
E107980  00A 
R00844  130 
111770  00A 
095915  00A 
103889  00A 

Display Bracket 
Assembly 

Keyboard Logic Harness 
Nut, 8-32 

Display Power Harness 
Beeper Harness 

Display PCB Insulator 
Display PCB - Dot 

Matrix 
Display PCB - 16 

Segment 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 

Static Caution Decal 
Tie Wrap  

Tie Wrap Mount 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

 
 

 



 

 95 

9.26 ENCLOSURE 

 
 
 

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

B113182  00A 
A108063  00A 
R101254  00A 
R02990  00A 
R01817  050 

Enclosure, Nema 12 
Label, Program Switch 
Lockwasher, 3/8 ID 

Washer, 6-32 
Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 

1 
1 
13 
13 
13 

 



 

 96 

9.27 PCB’S 

  
 

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

R00434  050 
029919  050 
R01611  050 
111161  00A 
H107974  00A 
f107974  00A 
1132200  00A 
113202  00A 
113211  00A 
095100  00A 

Nut, 1/4 -20 
Washer 

Nut, 8-32 
Term. Block Cover 

Logic PCB 
A/D PCB 

Scale-In Harness 
Main Panel 
Assembly 

Component Clip 
Fuse, .6A 250V 

4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 

 



 

 97 

 9.28 LINE CORD & FILTER 

 
 

 
 

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

111188  00A 
108090  00A 
112127  00A 
105408  00A 
R00589  210 
R01145  130 
R01611  050 
097821  00A 
113187  00A 
R00849  130 
113191  00A 
P00561  020 
109859  00A 
R02197  00A 

Right Angle Power Cord 
Fuse Decal 

Linefilter Assembly 
Fuse, 1.25A Slo Blo 

Lockwasher, #8 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/4”  

Hex Nut, 8-32 
3 Position Terminal 

strip 
Linefilter Bracket 
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2”  

Card Cage Support Plate 
Cable Clamp 

Line Cord Assembly 
Speed Nut, 8-32 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

 

9.29 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
 

 



 

 98 

 
 
 
 
 

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

108009  00A 
R01611  050 
113177  00A 
113197  00A 
113190  00A 
108750  00A 
114615  00A 

Battery Harness 
Nut, 8-32 

Mother PCB (Wall) 
Insulator 
PCB Shield 

Spacer 
Regulator 

1 
10 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

 



 

 99 

9.30 POWER SUPPLY 

 
 

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

097522  00A 
108029  00A 
E107984  00A 
107763  00 A 
E108008  00A 
R01611  050 
A098462  00A 
110865  00A 
108049  00A 
112385  00A 
093943  00A 
R00849  130 
095957  00A 

 

Heatsink 
PCB Insulator 

Power Supply PCB 
Capacitor, 11,000 uf @ 15V 

Power Supply Assembly 
Nut, 8-32 

Label, Hazardous Area 
Label, 4 Lang. Warning 

Card cage 
Card Guide, Snap In 
Bridge Rectifier 

Screw, 8-32 x 1/2”  
Fuse, 3A Slo Blo 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
12 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
3 
1 

 

 



 

 100 

 

EXTERNAL SCALE K.O.P.  (NON-VERIFIED) 
 
 
PART NUMBER  -- 108027  00A 
 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
108005  00A 

 
F107974  00A 

 
113204  00A 

 
113196  00A 

Loadcell Harness 
 

A/D PCB 
 

Gasket 
 

Adaptor Plate 

1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 

 

 ACCESSORIES 
 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
082122  020 Diagnostic K.O.P. 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	9.23	BEZEL ASSEMBLY
	9.24	PLATE & HARNESS
	9.25	DISPLAY PCB
	9.26	ENCLOSURE
	9.27	PCB’S
	9.28	LINE CORD & FILTER
	9.29	VOLTAGE REGULATOR
	9.30	POWER SUPPLY
	EXTERNAL SCALE K.O.P.  (NON-VERIFIED)
	ACCESSORIES

